



Authorization of
Contract Changes

Date: 3/24/2021
County PEORIA
Section
Job No.
Route Glen Ave & Sheridan Rd
Project: Glen & Sheridan Culvert

<input type="checkbox"/> Contract Adjustment	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> FHWA Exempt
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Operational Change Order	<input type="checkbox"/> Non-Exempt
<input type="checkbox"/> Non-operational Change	<input type="checkbox"/> Major Change
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Consultant	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Minor Change
<input type="checkbox"/> In-House	

Consultant's Name: Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly
Contractor: JC Dillon, Inc.
Address: 1515 W. Luthy Drive
CityStateZip: Peoria, IL 61550

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract prices except as indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund type or county as indicated by an asterisk.

* Item No.	Cat	Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	A/D	Addition	Deduction
100% CITY								
20800150		TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5.70	\$28.00	D		\$ 159.60
25200100		SODDING	SQ YD	89.00	\$12.00	D		\$ 1,068.00
42400100		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	24.00	\$11.00	D		\$ 264.00
44201311		CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	42.40	\$50.00	A	\$ 2,120.00	
44201311		CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10.00	\$131.00	D		\$ 1,310.00
44201341		CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	11.20	\$158.00	A	\$ 1,769.60	
44201723		CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH	SQ YD	13.70	\$60.00	D		\$ 822.00
50300225		CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	6.50	\$1,580.00	A	\$ 10,270.00	
50800105		REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	939.00	\$2.50	A	\$ 2,347.50	
550A0050		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	5.00	\$140.00	D		\$ 700.00
550A0070		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	8.00	\$143.00	A	\$ 1,144.00	
550A0120		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	0.50	\$95.00	D		\$ 47.50
60218400		MANHOLES, TY A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED L	EACH	2.00	\$3,000.00	A	\$ 6,000.00	
60605000		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.2	FOOT	4.00	\$75.00	D		\$ 300.00
X0327294		STORM SEWERS TO BE GROUTED	CU YD	0.10	\$575.00	D		\$ 57.50
* FRC00100		Adjust Junction Box	DOLLAR	22368.36	\$1.00	A	\$ 22,368.36	
* FRC00400		24" Pipe Redesign	DOLLAR	2169.72	\$1.00	A	\$ 2,169.72	
						Total Change	\$ 48,189.18	\$ 4,728.60
50/50 Split								
20100110		TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	3.00	\$110.00	D		\$ 330.00
20800150		TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	17.30	\$28.00	D		\$ 484.40
25200100		SODDING	SQ YD	88.60	\$12.00	A	\$ 1,063.20	
42400100		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	56.00	\$11.00	A	\$ 616.00	
44201723		CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH	SQ YD	0.10	\$60.00	A	\$ 6.00	
542A1957		PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 72"	FOOT	11.20	\$375.00	D		\$ 4,200.00
60220200		MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	D		\$ 3,000.00
60221100		MANHOLES, TY A, 5'-DIA, TY 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$5,500.00	A	\$ 5,500.00	
70075496		CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	3.00	\$110.00	A	\$ 330.00	
		STREAM & EROSION CONTROL	L SUM	1.00	\$1,800.00	D		\$ 1,800.00
* FRC00200		Demo Retaining Wall & Foundation	DOLLAR	2923.97	\$1.00	A	\$ 2,923.97	
* FRC00500		Sign Foundation and Retaining Wall	DOLLAR	6093.64	\$1.00	A	\$ 6,093.64	
						Total Change	\$ 16,532.81	\$ 9,814.40
100% Property Owner								
20800150		TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	204.90	\$28.00	A	\$ 5,737.20	
44201311		CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	123.10	\$50.00	A	\$ 6,155.00	
44201723		CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH	SQ YD	19.80	\$60.00	A	\$ 1,188.00	
550A0420		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 27"	FOOT	101.00	\$67.00	D		\$ 6,767.00
A2004820		HYBRID THORNLESS COM HONEYLOCUST, 2-1/2"	EACH	2.00	\$600.00	D		\$ 1,200.00
59300100		FILLING BUILDING VOID	CU YD	20.00	\$165.00	D		\$ 3,300.00
Z0023500		FILLING EXISTING CULVERTS	CU YD	17.00	\$110.00	A	\$ 1,870.00	
* FRC00300		Concrete Slab Obstruction	DOLLAR	40308.91	\$1.00	A	\$ 40,308.91	
* FRC00600		30x30 Box Culvert Change	DOLLAR	482.90	\$1.00	A	\$ 482.90	
* X9400700		Barrier Curb	FOOT	49.80	\$80.00	A	\$ 3,984.00	
* X9400701		Extra Saw Cutting for Barrier Curb	FOOT	49.80	\$5.00	A	\$ 249.00	
						Total Change	\$ 59,975.01	\$ 11,267.00
Amount of original contract:	\$	380,902.00	+ 10% Contingency			Totals	\$	124,697.00
Net change to date:	\$	98,887.00	Percent	25.96%		Net Change Total	\$	98,887.00
						Net Change City	\$	43,460.58
						Net Change 50/50	\$	6,718.41
						Net Change Property	\$	48,708.01

Award Total \$ 418,992.20
Project Total \$ 479,789.00
NET Change \$ 60,796.80

Description and Reason: See page 2 for description

The undersigned determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed, because: the change represents an adjustment required by the contract, based on unpredictable developments in the work.

Date _____ Corporate President
Date _____ Corporate Secretary
Date _____ Contractor

Date 6/28/21
Date 6/28/21
Date 6/28/21

City Engineer
Director of Public Works
City Manager

6/28/21
Stephanie Jarr